
*** UK RECORD STATUS ***

Foxes Worcester 2015
13 December 2015

Venue: Winstanley Community College

Round: Worcester

Judges: Mario Stankovic, Robert Burton

Lady P: PJ Long

Awards
Gents Recurve

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Louis Richardson Loughborough Students A.C. 285 60 45

= Niell Garratt Redhill Archery Club 285 60 45

3 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students A.C. 283 60 46

Ladies Recurve

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Lisa Cooper Pastures A.C. 285 60 47

2 Anne Smith The Foxes 273 60 35

3 Gillian Knight Meriden 256 60 25

Junior Gents Recurve

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Jacob Boden Silver Spoon Bowmen 265 60 31

Junior Ladies Recurve

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe A.C. 276 60 37

2 Chloe Loakes Kirby Muxloe A.C. 192 57 7

Gents Compound

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Lee Waterfield Sherwood Archers 298 60 58
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2 Andy Marriott The Foxes 297 60 57

3 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray A.C. 294 60 54

Ladies Compound

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Maggie Squires Bowmen of Glen A.S. 296 60 56

2 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray A.C. 295 60 55

3 Caroline Prime G.N.A.S 293 60 53

Junior Gents Compound

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Jamie Harris Stratford Archers 287 58 55

Junior Ladies Compound

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Paige Jones Belvoir Archers 247 60 24

Gents Longbow

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray A.C. 199 59 10

2 Kevin Smith Melton Mowbray A.C. 162 53 8

3 Jonathan Ellis Loughborough Students A.C. 89 36 1

Ladies Longbow

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A.C. 189 58 11

Gents Barebow

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Alex Brown Loughborough Students A.C. 218 59 15

2 Darren Loasby Corby Archers 202 57 11

3 Edward Kovac Newark Castle Archers 174 55 6

Ladies Barebow

Name Club Score Hits Golds

1 Sarah Hubbard Fakenham Bowmen 245 60 23

Handicap adjusted (Awarded to unrewarded archers across all classes)

Name Club Adjusted Score Hits Golds

1 Andy Varnham L.A.O.F.A.C 1478 59 46
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2 Elizabeth Smith The Foxes 1453 60 15

3 Richard Loakes Kirby Muxloe A.C. 1449 60 31

Recurve Team (A mixed team of four non compound archers)

Club Archers Score

1 Loughborough Students A.C. Louis Richardson
Arthur Coveney
Matthew Peers
Sarah Warner

1092

2 Pastures A.C. Lisa Cooper
Kelvin Wilson
Phillip Middleton
Louis Goodwin

1074

3 The Foxes Anne Smith
Terry Jones
Anna Leeson
Arthur Smith

1006

Individual Results
Gents Recurve

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Louis Richardson Loughborough Students A.C. 285 60 45

= Niell Garratt Redhill Archery Club 285 60 45

3 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students A.C. 283 60 46

4 Matthew Peers Loughborough Students A.C. 272 60 35

5 Mark Bennett Kirby Muxloe A.C. 270 60 35

6 Kelvin Wilson Pastures A.C. 269 60 35

7 Ian Pepper Newark Castle Archers 268 60 33

8 Phillip Middleton Pastures A.C. 265 60 29

9 Phillip Butterfield Bowmen of Rutland 264 60 32

10 Richard Loakes Kirby Muxloe A.C. 262 60 31

11 Darren Brown Ivanhoe 262 60 28

12 Jason Jibrial Loughborough Students A.C. 259 60 28

13 Terry Jones The Foxes 259 60 25

14 Louis Goodwin Pastures A.C. 255 60 24

15 Adam Peers Loughborough Students A.C. 253 59 28

16 Jeff Lander Ivanhoe 248 60 21

17 Arthur Smith The Foxes 233 60 17

18 Chris Allen The Foxes 231 59 15

19 Martin Matkin Lutterworth A.C. 230 60 12

20 Darren Fitzjohn L.A.O.F.A.C 230 60 10

21 Rob Hutchinson Soar Valley Archers 226 60 16

22 Nuno Santos Silver Loughborough Students A.C. 218 60 11

23 Tom Cram (retired) Loughborough Students A.C. 93 20 13

Gents Compound
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Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Lee Waterfield Sherwood Archers 298 60 58

2 Andy Marriott The Foxes 297 60 57

3 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray A.C. 294 60 54

4 Stephen Colledge Ivanhoe 292 60 52

5 Alan Tonge G.N.A.S 290 59 54

6 Paul Seaton Bowmen of Rutland 289 60 53

7 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray A.C. 289 60 52

8 David Lee L.A.O.F.A.C 287 60 47

9 Kieran Dexter Bowmen of Birstall 286 60 52

10 Bryan Haynes Belvoir Archers 285 60 45

11 Andy Varnham L.A.O.F.A.C 282 59 46

12 Harry Charlton (retired) Loughborough Students A.C. 122 25 22

Gents Longbow

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray A.C. 199 59 10

2 Kevin Smith Melton Mowbray A.C. 162 53 8

3 Jonathan Ellis Loughborough Students A.C. 89 36 1

Gents Barebow

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Alex Brown Loughborough Students A.C. 218 59 15

2 Darren Loasby Corby Archers 202 57 11

3 Edward Kovac Newark Castle Archers 174 55 6

4 Amos Ballard Corby Archers 167 57 5

5 Tom Bailey (retired) Churn Valley Archers 157 40 12

Gents 2nd Round

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Bryan Haynes Belvoir Archers 290 60 50

Ladies Recurve

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Lisa Cooper Pastures A.C. 285 60 47

2 Anne Smith The Foxes 273 60 35

3 Gillian Knight Meriden 256 60 25

4 Sarah Warner Loughborough Students A.C. 252 60 21

5 Kate Carter Loughborough Students A.C. 250 60 23

6 Anna Leeson The Foxes 241 59 22

7 Bethany Woodcock Pennine Archers 239 60 20

8 Elizabeth Smith The Foxes 227 60 15

9 Gaynor Matkin Lutterworth A.C. 221 60 15

10 Laura Mallinson Loughborough Students A.C. 216 60 15

Ladies Compound
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Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Maggie Squires Bowmen of Glen A.S. 296 60 56

2 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray A.C. 295 60 55

3 Caroline Prime G.N.A.S 293 60 53

4 Jill Brown L.A.O.F.A.C 291 60 51

5 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray A.C. 287 60 48

6 Valerie Marriott The Foxes 274 60 37

Ladies Longbow

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A.C. 189 58 11

Ladies Barebow

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Sarah Hubbard Fakenham Bowmen 245 60 23

Ladies 2nd Round

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Sarah Hubbard Fakenham Bowmen 230 60 14

Junior Gents Recurve

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Jacob Boden Silver Spoon Bowmen 265 60 31

Junior Gents Compound

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Jamie Harris Stratford Archers 287 58 55

Junior Gents 2nd Round

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Jacob Boden Silver Spoon Bowmen 262 60 30

Junior Ladies Recurve

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe A.C. 276 60 37

2 Chloe Loakes Kirby Muxloe A.C. 192 57 7

Junior Ladies Compound

Name Club Score Hits Golds
1 Paige Jones Belvoir Archers 247 60 24
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